## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

### RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

1911

#### Снар. 181

#### Chapter 181.

Resolve in favor of Messenger to Committee on Taxation.

Brooks Newbert, in favor of. Resolved, that there be appropriated to Brooks Newbert the sum of fifty dollars for services as messenger to the committee on taxation.

Approved March 30, 1911.

#### Chapter 182.

Resolve in favor of the erection of a suitable monument to Commodore Samuel Tucker.

Monument to Commodore Samuel Tucker, in favor of. Resolved, the statue of a soldier upon the monument erected to the memory of Commodore Samuel Tucker under the provisions of chapter two hundred and forty-three of the resolves of nineteen hundred and nine is hereby presented to the town of Bremen for use elsewhere as a soldiers' monument or otherwise as said town may determine.

The sum of seven hundred dollars is hereby appropriated to be expended by the governor and council for the erection upon said monument of a statue which shall suitably commemorate the services of Commodore Samuel Tucker.

Approved March 30, 1911.

#### Chapter 183.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk and Messenger to the Committee on Railroads and Expresses.

Herbert E. Lock, in fayor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to Herbert E. Locke the sum of two hundred dollars for services as clerk, stenographer and messenger to the committee on railroads and expresses.

Approved March 30, 1911.

#### Chapter 184.

Resolve in favor of J. P. Tucker, Secretary of the Committee on School for Feeble Minded.

J. P. Tucker, in favor of. Resolved, that the sum of thirteen dollars and thirteen cents be paid to J. P. Tucker, secretary of the committee on school for feeble minded, for expense of that committee's visit to the institution.

Approved March 30, 1911.